



TE 4 CHANNEL HEADPHONE AMP

USER MANUAL | BENUTZERHANDBUCH | MANUEL D'UTILISATION



FR

DE

ENG

Article: 19-90009 | THA301

COMPACT AND ROBUST 4-CHANNEL STEREO-HEADPHONE BOOSTER

The robust and compact TIE Studio Headphone booster is applicable for up to four headphones for simultaneous listening of the Main Mix during separate volume selection. Four highly productive, low-noise stereo boosters guarantee a first-class sound quality for every volume, no matter if needed for live or studio application.

Please connect the headphone amplifier to the wall outlet with the supplied power supply unit. The headphone amplifier is ready for use. There are the following inputs: stereo cinch and 6.3 mm stereo left and 4 outputs 6.3 mm stereo.

Features

- Robust and compact low-noise headphone booster
- Professional monitoring for live and studio applications
- 4 channels including a separate volume control for every channel
- High output level
- Inputs: Stereo-Cinch and 6,3 mm stereo plug
- 4 outputs with 6,3 mm stereo plug
- Mono/Stereo switch
- Color: Black
- Blue Status-LED
- Maximum input level: +14 dBV
- Signal-to-noise-ratio (SNR) > 98 db
- Including 12 volt (150 mA) power supply
- Measurements: 76 x 95 x 30 mm
- Weight: 295 grams

KOMPAKTER UND ROBUSTER 4-KANAL STEREO-KOPFHÖRERVERSTÄRKER

Der robuste und kompakte TIE Studio Kopfhörerverstärker ist für bis zu vier Kopfhörer zum gleichzeitigen Abhören des Main Mix bei separater Lautstärke-Wahl einsetzbar. Vier leistungsfähige, rauscharme Stereo-Verstärker sorgen für erstklassige Klangqualität bei jeder Lautstärke, egal ob für Live- oder Studioanwendungen.

Bitte schließen Sie den Kopfhörerverstärker mit dem beigelegten Netzteil an eine Steckdose an. Der Kopfhörerverstärker ist direkt einsatzbereit. Es gibt folgende Eingänge: Stereo-Cinch und 6,3 mm Stereoklinke und 4 Ausgänge 6,3 mm Stereoklinke.

Eigenschaften

- Robuster und kompakter Low-Noise Kopfhörerverstärker
- Professionelles Monitoring für Live- und Studioanwendungen
- 4 Kanäle inklusive separater Lautstärkeregelung für jeden Kanal
- Hoher Ausgangspegel
- Eingänge: Stereo-Cinch und 6,3 mm Stereoklinke
- 4 Ausgänge 6,3 mm Stereoklinke
- Mono/Stereo Umschaltung
- Farbe: schwarz
- Blaue Status- LED
- Maximaler Eingangspegel: +14 dBV
- Signal-Rausch-Abstand (SNR) > 98 db
- Inklusive 12 Volt (150 mA) Netzteil
- Abmessungen: 76 x 95 x 30 mm
- Gewicht: 295 g

AMPLIFICATEUR DE CASQUE STÉRÉO 4 CANAUX COMPACT ET ROBUSTE

L'amplificateur de casque TIE studio est robuste et compact. Il peut être utilisé pour un maximum de quatre paires d'écouteurs pour une écoute simultanée avec affichage de volume séparé. Quatre puissants amplificateurs stéréo à faible bruit offrent une excellente qualité sonore à tout volume, que ce soit pour les applications live ou en studio. Connectez l'amplificateur casque à la prise murale avec l'alimentation fournie. L'amplificateur casque est prêt à l'emploi. Il existe les entrées suivantes: cinématique stéréo et 6.3 mm stéréo gauche et 4 sorties 6.3 mm stéréo.

Caractéristiques

- Amplificateur de casque stéréo 4 canaux à faible bruit robuste et compact
- Monitoring Professional pour les applications de scène et de studio
- 4 canaux, y compris le contrôle de volume séparé pour chaque canal
- Haut niveau de sortie
- Entrées: RCA stéréo et jack stéréo 6,3 mm
- 4 sorties jack stéréo 6,3 mm
- Mono / commutateur stéréo
- Couleur: noir | LED état bleu
- Niveau d'entrée maximal: +14 dBV
- Signal to Noise Ratio (SNR) > 98 dB
- Inclus Alimentation 12 volts (150 mA)
- Dimensions: 76 x 95 x 30 mm | Poids: 295 g

► www.tie-products.com

Brand: TIE® is a registered trademark of sonic sales GmbH.

General Importeur worldwide: sonic sales GmbH, Rembrandtstr. 1-3, 33649 Bielefeld, Germany.

Designed and engineered in Germany. Made in China.

Electronic waste: This product underlies the guidelines of WEEE authority.

Declaration of conformity: This product has been approved for getting the CE symbol.

Articlenumber: The article THA301 is specified by the articlenumber: 19-90009

After sales support: support@tie-products.com